

5 June 2024

Chief Executive Officer/ Principal Officer/ General Manager/ Training Head of Insurance Companies, Brokers and Loss Adjusters/ Insurance Industry Associations/MII Members/MII Students

Dear Sir/

ANNOUNCEMENT ON THE REVISION OF PROFESSIONAL QUALIFICATIONS (AMII LEVEL 1)

The Malaysian Insurance Institute strives to stay abreast of changes and developments in both the Insurance Industry as well as learning and development. As part of our efforts, MII is pleased to announce that we will be revising the assessment structure for the institute's Professional Qualifications to match the needs of the industry and to align with the assessment methodologies of other learning and development institutions.

This revision will be implemented from June 2024 intake/ September examination session. The details of the revision are as follows:

AMII Level 1 (June 2024 intake/ September 2024 examination session)

Professional Qualifications Details		Current Assessment Structure	Revised Assessment Structure
AMII Level 1	Core Subject: • 301 - Insurance Principles and Market Practice (Certificate of Malaysian Insurance Institute)	100% Multiple Choice Question	100%: 100 Multiple Choice Questions to be completed within 180- minutes.
	Core Subjects • 302 - Insurance Operations & Finance • 303 - Legal Principles Elective Subjects • 304 - Insurance Claims • 305 - Insurance Underwriting • 306 - Motor Insurance • 307 - Liability Insurance • 308 - Personal Lines Insurance • 309 - Commercial Property and Business Interruption Insurance	 40% Coursework Test 1 – 10% Test 2- 10% Assignment – 4 short questions @ 5% each 60% Final Examination 8 short questions 3 Essay questions 	60%: Coursework 40%: 50 Multiple Choice Questions to be completed within 90- minutes.

//۱۰-

Malaysian Insurance Institute 197701004772 (35445-H), Level 6, Bangunan AICB, No. 10 Jalan Dato' Onn, 50480 Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia. Assessment structure for AMII Level 2 will remain the same until further notice.

Should you require any clarification or additional information, please do not hesitate to contact us at education@mii.org.my.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Yours sincerely, For and on behalf of **The Malaysian Insurance Institute**

Humeirah Khan Director, Professional Standards Malaysian Insurance Institute



Malaysian Insurance Institute 197701004772 (35445-H), Level 6, Bangunan AICB, No. 10 Jalan Dato' Onn, 50480 Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia.